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Vehicle History Report #: 54772525

Emmﬁmm g Report Date: July 12, 2024 | 11:26 AM EOT
Report Status: Complete

Reference:
Sedan | 4 Cylinders | Gas
2HGFA16489H014515
Country of Assembly: Canada
Last Reparted Odometer: 227,727 KM
Accident/Darnage Records Found Last Registered In: 12 Service Records Found
Ontario {(Normal)
No U.S. Hlsfory Found 1 Open Recall Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

This vehicle history repert is based on infermation (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of July 12, 2024 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North Amerlcz, and we receive hew
historical data records every day, There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle Histary Report, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

2ZHGFAT6488H074513




Vehicle History Report

Accident/Damage

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
€ 2009 Dec 11 Ontario, Canada
Claim: Collision $0.00
€ 2022 May 23 Ontario, Canada
Police Reported Accident: Accident reported
Vehicle involved in a sideswipe collisicn
with another motor vehicie
Other Damage Records
E RECORD DATE DETALLS AMOUNT
E ............................. - . S s
i @ 2010 May 26 i Ontarlo, Canada
| Glass Record $519.00 |
Registration
& This vehicle has been registered in the province of Ontario in Canada with Normal branding.
We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.
~.- Service Records
DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS

2017 Feb 7 123,499 KM

2020 Dec 16

108,360 KM

2021 Mar 25 173,008 KM

2021 Aug 31 182,965 KM

Jiffy Lube #2876
Mississauga, Ontario, Canada

Jiffy Lube
St. Catharines, Ontario, Canada

Jiffy Lube
St, Catharines, Ontario, Canada

Jiffy Lube
London, Ontario, Canada

Vehicle serviced
'+ Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
v Fluids checked

Vehicle serviced
+ Oil and filter changed

Vehicle servicad
Qil and filter changed

v Alr filter replaced

Vehicle serviced
v Transmission fluid changed
Oil and filter changed

2HGFA16489H01451¢9



ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2022 Feb 22 188,076 KM Jiffy Lube Vehicle serviced :
Lendon, Ontarlo, Canada ' Oiland filter changed i
2022 May 4 193,451 KM Jiffy Lube Vehicle serviced :
5t, Catharlnes, Ontarlo, Canada * Oiland fTlter changed
2022 Dec15 199,979 KM 3 Bay Auto Sales Ltd Vehicle serviced
Kitchener, Ontario, Canada Malntenance inspection completed
Front axle(s) replaced/repaired
+ Axle(s) repiaced
Wheel bearings checked
+  Oii and filter changed
+  Axles checked
+  Refrigerant added for leak chack checked
A/C system serviced
+  A/Crafrigerant recharged
2023 Apr 20 205,890 KM Jiffy Lube #3488 Vehicle serviced
Huntsville, Ontario, Canada Maintenance inspection completed
+  Qll and filter changed
Alr filter checked
+  Fluids checked
+  Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
2023 Jun 22 209,295 KM Two Guys Aute Service Vehicle serviced
Bracebridge, Ontario, Canada ' Starter replaced
: 2023 Oct 24 216,499 KM Take 5 Cil Change Vehicle serviced
Bracebridge, Cntario, Canada * Oiland filter changed
2024 Jan9 222,238 KM Take 5 Qil Change Vehicle serviced
Bracebridge, Ontario, Canada +  Oiland filter changed
2024 Jun 22 227,727 KM Take 5 Cil Change Vehicle serviced

g@\) Open Recalls

Bracebridge, Ontario, Canada

Recall # HN3G | Passenger Airbag Inflator

Recall Date: 2018 Jan 09

Qil and filter changed

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more information, or to find out if the recall has been closed,

please contact HONDA or visit Honda's website. (hitps:/fwww,honda,ca/recalls)

-#- Stolen Vehicle Check

, & This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

?__) Detailed History

2HGFA16489H014515



DATE

2009 Apr 8

2009 Sep 24

2009 Dec 11

2010 May 26

Cntario, Canada

2010 Sep 24

2011 Sep 24

ODOMETER SOURCE RECCRD TYPE DETAILS

Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada First Owner Reported

Previous Use: Personal

Vehicle colour noted as black
Motor Yehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Personal
Insurance Records
Ontario, Canada
Insurance Records Glass Record $519.00

Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadfan Renewal

Ontario, Canada

2012 Sep 24

2013 May 10

2013 May 27

2014 Apr 16

2015 Apr 16

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previcus Use; Personal

2016 Apr 1o

2017 Feb 7

2017 Apr 16

2018 Jan ¢

2018 Apr 16

2019 Apr 18

2020 Jun 12

Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal

Ontario, Canada

New Owner Reported

Motor Vehicle Dept. Canaclian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use; Personal
Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Personal
81,555 KM Independent Source Cdometer reading

Scarborough, Ontario, Canada
Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada New Owner reported

Previous Use: Personal
Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Cntario, Canada Previous Use: Personal
Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registraticn Issued or Renewed
Cntario, Canada Previous Use: Personal
Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Personal

123,499 KM Jiffy Lube #2878 Service Record Vehicle serviced

Mississauga, Ontario, Canada
Motor Vehicte Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Personal
HONDA Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued

Recall # HN30
Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration [ssued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Personal
Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Frevious Use: Personal

2ZHGFA16488H014519




ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2020 Nov 20 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada New Owner reported
Previous Use: Personal
Vehicle colour noted as black
2020 Dec 16 168,360 KM Jiffy Lube Service Record Vehicle serviced
St. Catharines, Ontario,
Canada
2021 Mar 25 173,008 KM Jiffy Lube Service Record Vehicle serviced
St. Catharines, Ontario,
Canada
2021 Aug 31 182,965 KM Jiffy Lube Service Record Vehicle serviced
London, Ontario, Canada
2022 Feb 22 188,076 KM Jiffy Lube Service Record Vehicle serviced
Lendon, Ontarlo, Canada
2022 May 4 193,451 KM Jiffy Lube Service Record Vehicle serviced
St. Catharines, Ontarig,
Canada
2022 May 23 Police Reported Accident Police Report Accident Reported:
Ontario, Canada + Vehicle involved in a sideswipe
coilision
+  with another motor vehicle
2022 Oct1? Moteor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada New Owner reported
Previous Use: Personal
Vehicle colour noted as black
2022 Dec 15 199,979 KM 3 Bay Auto Sales Ltd Service Record Vehicle serviced
Kitchener, Ontaria, Canada
2023 Apr 20 205,890 KM Jiffy Lube #3488 Service Record Vehicle serviced
Huntsville, Ontaric, Canada
2023 Jun 22 209,295 KM Two Guys Auto Service Service Record Vehicle serviced
Bracebridge, Ontario, Canada
2023 0ct 24 216,499 KM Take 5 Qif Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Bracebridge, Ontaric, Canada
2023 Nov 12 Mctor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registraticn Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Personal
2024 |an § 222,238 KM Take 5 Qil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Bracebridge, Ontario, Canada
2024 Jun 22 227,727 KM Take 5 Oil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced

Bracebridge, Ontarlo, Canada

2HGFA16489H014519




9, .
g Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

CARFAX Canada Low Kllometres™ Badge
The CARFAX Caneda Low Klometres™ badge 15 Based on the odometer information reported to CARFAX Canada. The CARFAX Canada Low Kllometres™ badge is avallable for vehicles reglsterse In Canada that have accumulated, as reported to
CARFAX Canada vla odometer records, less than 18,000 kilometras peryear from the beqinning of Septamber in the year prior- to the vehirle's model year until the date that this report was generated,

This vehicle history report is compiied from multiple data sources, It is pol always possible for CARFAX Canada UL or its source data providers to obtaln cornplete Information on any one vehicle, For example, there may e other title, brands,
reglstrations, declaratlons, accident Information, service records, recall Information, odometer readings or other Infarmatlan where discrepancies that apply ta this vehicle are not reflected in this report. CARFAX Canada and Its source data
providers receive data and information frem external sources believed ta be reflabla, but no responsibllity is assumed by CARFAX Canada, Its source data providers or its agents fer any errors, inaccuracies or omissions, The reports are provided
strictly on an as-Is where-is basis, anil CARFAX Canada and its source data providers lurther expressly disdlaim all warranties, express or implled, including any warranties af tmeflness, accuracy, merchantability, merchantable quallty er fithess for &
particular purpose regarding this report of it contents. Neither CARFAX Canada nor any of its source data providers shall be Liable for any lesses, expenses or damages in connaction with any report or any informatien contalned within 2 report,
Including the accuracy thereof or any delay or fallure to pravide a report or any infermation. Other Information about the vehicle that |s the subject matter of this vehicle bistory report, Including problems, may nut have been reported to CARFAX
Canada, Use this rapart as one Important tool, along with a vehicle inspactlon and test drive, to make a better decision about your pext used car, By obtaining, réviewing and/or using this vehicle history report, you agree to be bound by all of the
terms and condtions In CARFAX Canada’s Condltions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User License Agreements as each may be amended from time to time by CARFAX Canada,

ilepsiiww . caviux.catabout-carfariprivacy-togalfcenditnn-oi-use

© 2024 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved, Emmﬁmm%
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